

KARNATAKA STATE FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES DEPARTMENT



Office of the District Fire Officer,
Banaswadi Fire Station, Bengaluru-560043
080-22971540/22971611

No. 04/SCHOOL/CC/DFO/BWFS/2023.

Date: 01-02-2023

To,

The Principal,
Indo Asian Academy Education Trust,
The Princeton School,
No.10, 4th D Main, HRBR Layout,
2nd Block, Kalyan Nagar,
Bengaluru-560043.

Sir,

Sub: Issue of 'Fire Safety Compliance report' with respect to fire prevention, fire fighting and evacuation measures maintained at M/s. The Princeton School, No.10, 4th D Main, HRBR Layout, 2nd Block, Kalyan Nagar, Bengaluru-560043.

Ref:

- 1. CFO West Office Fire Safety Recommendation No.1033/CFO/BWZ/2021, Dated: 20-11-2021.
- 2. Your letter dated: 27-01-2023.
- 3. FSO Compliance report No.05/SCHOOL/FSO/BWFS/2023. Dated: 30-01-2023.

* * * * * *

With reference to subject above cited, 'Fire Safety Recommendation' was issued wide reference (1) to the premises of *The Princeton School*, No.10, 4th D Main, HRBR Layout, 2nd Block, Kalyan Nagar, Bengaluru-560043. with a condition to fulfill the recommendations and compliance the same within 3 months.



With reference cited (2) above, the management of *The Princeton School*, had requested for the fire safety compliance report from our department. In this regard With reference cited (3) above the building was inspected by Fire Station Officer, Banaswadi on 28-01-2023 and submitted the report & recommended to issue fire safety compliance report.

Under the above circumstances the Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services Department is issuing the "Fire Safety Compliance Report" to The Princeton School, No.10, 4th D Main, HRBR Layout, 2nd Block, Kalyan Nagar, Bengaluru-560043 subject to proper maintenance of fire fighting systems in good working conditions.

"This fire safety compliance report is issued for the period of only one year from the date of issue and it is renewable without fail".

For INDO ASIAN ACADEMY EDUCATION TRUST

CHAIRMAN - MANAGING TRUSTEE

Copy to,

Fire Station Officer, Fire Station, Banaswadi

Yours faithfully,

District Fire Officer

Karnataka State Fire and Emergency Services
Banasawadi Fire Station

Banasawadi, Bengaluru - 560043,

For THE PRINCETON SCHOOL

Principal